MACHANE TBA CALENDAR 2021-2022
UPDATED 12/20/21

PRE-K-6TH GRADE
Sundays: Primary (PreK-2) 9:30-11:15 AM
Primary Enrichment 11:15 AM-12:00 PM
L’'Mala/L’Mata (Gr. 3-6) 9:30AM-12:00 PM

Once it is safe to resume snack/break times, we will return to original hours:
Primary ending at 11:30 AM; Primary Enrichment & L’Mala/L’mata ending at 12:30 PM

Sun, Sept 19 STAFF: 9 AM — 12 PM In-person department meetings
Sun, Sept 26 FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS (Primary Enrichment 1)
Sun, Oct. 3 School in session; 3& 4th Gr. Hagigah/Hasiddur (Primary Enrichment 1)
Sun, Oct 10 School in session; Kindergarten Consecration (Primary Enrichment 1)
Sun, Oct 17 School in session (Primary Enrichment 1)
Sun, Oct 24 School in session (Primary Enrichment 1)
Sun., Oct 31 CLOSED for students

STAFF: 8:30 AM-2:30 PM Online Mental Health/First Aid Certification
Sun, Nov 7 School in session (Primary Enrichment 1)
Sun, Nov 14 School in session (Primary Enrichment 1)
Sun, Nov 21 CLOSED
Sun Nov 28 CLOSED
Sun, Dec 5 School in session; Hanukkah Ruach Day (Primary Kehillah 1)
Sun, Dec. 12 School in session (Primary Enrichment 2)
Sun, Dec. 19 School in session (Primary Enrichment 2)
Sun, Dec. 26 CLOSED
Sun, Jan 2 CLOSED
Sun, Jan 9 School in session (Primary Enrichment 2)
Sun, Jan 16 CLOSED
Sun, Jan 23 School in session (Primary Enrichment 2)
Sun, Jan 30 School in session (Primary Enrichment 2)
Sun, Feb 6 School in session (Primary Enrichment 2)
Sun, Feb 13 School in session (Primary Enrichment 2)
Sun, Feb 20 CLOSED
Sun, Feb 27 School in session (Primary Kehillah 2)
Sun, Mar 6 School in session (Primary Enrichment 3)
Sun, Mar 13 School in session; 3rd-6th Grade Kehillah (Primary Enrichment 3)
Sun, Mar 20 NO SCHOOL - 50™ Anniversary Purim Palooza
Sun, Mar 27 School in session (Primary Enrichment 3)
Sat, Apr 2 SERVICE: 6t Grade afternoon service (4:30pm)
Sun, Apr 3 School in session (Primary Enrichment 3)
Sun, April 10 CLOSED
Sun, Apr 17 CLOSED
Sun Apr 24 School in session (Primary Enrichment 3)
Sun May 1 School in session; 3r-6th Grade Kehillah (Primary Enrichment 3)
Fri. May 6 SERVICE: 5t grade Shabbat Service
Sun May 8 School in session (Primary Enrichment 3)
Sun May 15 School in session (Primary Kehillah 3)
Sun, May 22 LAST DAY OF SCHOOL

9:30-11:15 (Early release for Gr 3-6)
STAFF: 11:45-12:45 Teacher lunch/meeting
12:45-1:45 Facilities/building cleanup
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Thurs, Sept 23
Tues, Oct. 5
Tues Oct 12
Tues, Oct 19
Tues, Oct 26
Sun., Oct 31

Tues., Nov 2
Tues, Nov 9

Tues, Nov 16
Tues, Nov 23
Tues, Nov 30

Tues, Dec 7
Tues, Dec 14

Tues, Dec 21
Tues, Dec 28

Tues, Jan4

Tues, Jan 11
Tues, Jan 18

Tues, Jan 25

Tues, Feb 1
Feb 4-6
Tues, Feb 8

Tues, Feb 15
Tues, Feb 22
Feb 24-27

Tues, Mar 1
Tues, Mar 8
Tues Mar 15

Tues Mar 22
Fri, Mar 25
Tues, Mar 29

Tues, Apr 5

Tues, Apr 12
Tues, Apr 19
Tues, Apr 26

Tues, May 3
Tues, May 10
Tues, May 17
Sat, May 21

7TH-12TH GRADE

Tuesdays: 6:30-8:00 PM
7th-9th Grade: Rotation of 3 sessions in-person; 1 session online, as noted below
10th-12th Grade: All sessions in person

STAFF: 6-8 PM In-Person department meetings

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL TBAHigh: Tochnit

School in session TBAHigh: Grade Level Curriculum-Online* / TBAjrHigh: Online
School in session TBAHigh: Grade Level Kehillah/Chugim *

School in session TBAHigh: Leadership

STAFF: 8:30 AM-2:30 PM Online Mental Health/First Aid Certification

School in session TBAHigh: Tochnit

School in session TBAHigh: Grade Level Curriculum-Online * / TBAjrHigh: Online

School in session TBAHigh: Grade Level Kehillah/Chugim *

CLOSED

School in session TBAHigh: Leadership

School in session TBAHigh: Tochnit

School in session TBAHigh: Gr Lvl Curriculum (8t/ 9t Gr Online; 10-12t" Gr in person)* / TBAjrHigh: Online

MEETING: 9th & 10t grade parent meeting RE: Relationship & Sexuality retreat (by Zoom)-6:30PM
CLOSED
CLOSED

CLOSED for students; Professional Development for staff
STAFF: 6-8 PM Department Meetings (7-12th grade teachers)

School in session TBAHigh: Leadership

School in session TBAHigh: Grade Level Kehillah/Chugim *

MEETING: Confirmation Steering Committee Meeting (Zoom) 6:45 PM

School in session TBAHigh: Tochnit

School in session TBAHigh: Grade Level Curriculum (8™/9% gr online; 10™-12%" gr in person)*/ TBAjrHigh: Online
RETREAT: Relationship & Sexuality Retreat- 9t and 10t grade

School in session TBAHigh: Grade Level Kehillah/Chugim*

MEETING: Confirmation Steering Committee Meeting (Zoom) 6:45 PM

School in session TBAHigh: Leadership

CLOSED

TRIP: Southern Civil Rights Journey -11t" & 12th grade

School in session TBAHigh: Tochnit

School in session TBAHigh: Grade Level Curriculum (8™/9%™ gr online; 10™-12% gr in person)*/ TBAjrHigh: Online
School in session TBAHigh: Grade Level Kehillah/Chugim *

MEETING: Confirmation Steering Committee Meeting (Zoom) 6:45 PM

School in session TBAHigh: Leadership

SERVICE: 12" grade graduation/Shabbat service

School in session TBAHigh: Tochnit

School in session TBAHigh: Grade Level Curriculum (8™/9% gr online; 10™-12%" gr in person)*/ TBAjrHigh: Online
CLOSED

CLOSED

School in session TBAHigh: Grade Level Kehillah/Chugim * **

MEETING: Confirmation Steering Committee Meeting (Zoom) 6:45 PM

School in session TBAHigh: Leadership **
LAST DAY OF SCHOOL TBAHigh: Tochnit

STAFF: 6 PM-8 PM Closing meeting (7-12t" Gr. teachers) **
Confirmation service

*Confirmation class dates

**Confirmation rehearsals
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TBAHIGH PROGRAMMING

Tochnit: School-Wide Large Scale Programs - In Person

Grade Level Curriculum - 8" and 9" Grade online; 10"-12'" grade in person

8" Grade — Comparative Judaism (Online)

9" Grade — Comparative Religion (Online)

10" Grade — Confirmation (In Person)

11" Grade - Social Justice (In Person)

12" Grade — Graduation and Beyond (In Person)

Grade Level Kehillah/Chugim - In Person

Confirmation (10" Grade)

Leadership Night - In Person

Aliyah Bet

Homework Hangout
Leadership

Student Council Committees



